# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xiaochun Zhu	01/05/2009
Xia Li	01/05/2009
Seung H. Kang	01/05/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive
Internal Address:	Patent Department
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-1714

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352648

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-658-5787

Email: us-docketing@qualcomm.com
Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated
Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072379

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas J. Pauley

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022095 FRAME: 0786

500752256

source=072379\_ASG\_01-13-2009#page1.tif source=072379\_ASG\_01-13-2009#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022095 FRAME: 0787

### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I,

Xiaochun Zhu, a citizen of China, having a place of residence at 2636 Grand Ave. #232, San Diego, CA 92109

**Xia** Li, a citizen of China, having a place of residence at 12642 Carmel Country Road #143, San Diego, CA 92130

**Seung H. Kang**, a citizen of South Korea, having a place of residence at 11292 Vista Sorrento Parkway, Apt. Q-205, San Diego, CA 92130

have sold, assigned and transferred and, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

# **Magnetic Element With Storage Layer Materials**

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

1 of 2

**DOCKET NO. 072379** 

Executed at San Diego, CA this
sth day of Japuary, 2009. Dravelin Uhn Xiaochun Zhu
Magnetic Element With Storage Layer Materials
Executed at San Digo, CA this day of Jan, 2009.
Xia Li
Executed at Son Dreyo, A this 5th day of January, 2009.
Seung H. Kang